**UNOFFICIAL COPY** 

WARRANTY DEED

Tenancy by Entirety

Doc#: 1329504090 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 10/22/2013 01:05 PM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR(S)

(The space above for Recorder's use only)

James F. Phalin and Marianne E. Phalin, as husband and wfie of the Town of Troy, County of LA+LA, Save of Idaho, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND 00/100 (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to Parin Chikani and Neha Chikani, of \$\frac{\chi}{352} \text{New} \frac{\chi}{200} \frac{\chi}{200} \text{New} \frac{\chi}{200} \t

LOT 105 IN GLENLAKE ESTATES UNIT 4 PEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 20, 1993 AS DOCUMENT NO. 9384455? IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Permanent Index Number (PIN): 04-28-106-014-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 2122 Winchester Lane, Glenview, 11, 60026

The Grantors hereby releases and waives all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois. Grantees shall have and hold said premises not as wint tenants or tenants in common but as **TENANTS BY ENTIRETY** forever.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility eactments; and general real estate taxes for 2013 and subsequent years.

PNTN 70 W MADISON STE 1600 CHICAGO IL 60602



1329504090D Page: 2 of 2

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this 17 day of 9.000	(SEAL)  Marianne J. Phalin
whose names subscribed in the foregoing acknowledged that they signed, sealed an for the uses and purposes therein set to at Given under my hand and official seal, the BETSEY A. GARNER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF IDAHO	in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY anne E. Phalin personally known to me to be the same persons instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and ad delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.  Signature 1. Adapted 1. Adapt
	Lester Attorney at Law, 516 S. Anita, Des Plaines, IL 60016
MAIL TO:	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX LIFLS TO:
Jason Schram 2860 S. River Rd. #145 Des Plaines , IL 60018	Parin Chikani and Neha Chikani 2122 Winchester Lane Glenview, IL 60026
OR	
Recorder's Office Box No	<del></del>

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		10/08/2013
	СООК	\$386.25
	ILLINOIS:	\$772.50
	TOTAL:	<b>\$1,158.75</b>

04-28-106-014-0000 | 20130901605383 | 3TT79A